## 06/20/2018 504969571 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5016317

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUME	NT ID:	504725893	504725893		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	Nome	Everytic Pote		
		Name	Execution Date		
MICHAEL WILLIAM N	MAGNUSSEN	N	12/19/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	ACCESS INNOVATIONS PTY LTD				
Street Address:	18 FREE	18 FREEMAN COURT			
City:	KINGAR	KINGAROY			
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	QLD 461	0			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Ty	ре	Number			
Application Number	: 1	5575214			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(6	612)339-6580			
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	6	123391863			
Email:	В	GOULD@KINNEY.COM			
Correspondent Nam		LAN M. KOENCK			
Address Line 1:		INNEY & LANGE, P.A.			
		12 SOUTH THIRD STREET			
Address Line 4:	N	IINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	15		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	A883.312-0001			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	ALAN M. KOENCK	ALAN M. KOENCK		
SIGNATURE:		/Alan M. Koenck/	/Alan M. Koenck/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/20/2018	06/20/2018		
Total Attachments: 7		I			
source=2018-06-19_A	SSIGN A883	-312-1#page1.tif			
source=2018-06-19_A		1.0			
source=2018-06-19_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page3.tif					

source=2018-06-19\_ASSIGN\_A883-312-1#page4.tif

source=2018-06-19\_ASSIGN\_A883-312-1#page5.tif source=2018-06-19\_ASSIGN\_A883-312-1#page6.tif source=2018-06-19\_ASSIGN\_A883-312-1#page7.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT RECORI	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME ON THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET TO ACCESS INNOVATIONS PTY LTD previously recorded on Reel 044463 Frame 0174. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
MICHAEL WILLI	AM MAGNUSSI	EN	12/19/2017	
RECEIVING PAR	ГҮ ДАТА			
Name:	ACCESS IN	NOVATIONS PTY LTD		
Street Address:	18 FREEMA			
City:	KINGAROY			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	QLD 4610			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
PROPERTY NUM	r			
Property	Туре	1	Number	
Application Number: 1557		15575214		
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA			
Kow Newschows	umber: (612)339-6580			
	6102	6123391863 BGOULD@KINNEY.COM		
Phone:		391863 JULD@KINNEY.COM		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	BGO sent to the e-mail a	OULD@KINNEY.COM ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be if that is unsuccessful,	BGO sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US	OULD@KINNEY.COM address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil & Mail.	be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name:	BGO sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US ALA	OULD@KINNEY.COM ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	BGO sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US ALA KINN	OULD@KINNEY.COM address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil S Mail. N M. KOENCK	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	BGO sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US ALA KINN 312 S	OULD@KINNEY.COM address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil S Mail. N M. KOENCK NEY & LANGE, P.A.	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BGO sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US ALA KINN 312 S MINI	OULD@KINNEY.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> S <i>Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK NEY & LANGE, P.A. SOUTH THIRD STREET NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 A883.312-0001		
Phone: Email:	BGO e sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US ALA KINN 312 S MINN KET NUMBER	OULD@KINNEY.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> S <i>Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK NEY & LANGE, P.A. SOUTH THIRD STREET NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 A883.312-0001		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	BGO e sent to the e-mail a it will be sent via US ALA KINN 312 S MINN KET NUMBER	OULD@KINNEY.COM <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> S <i>Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK NEY & LANGE, P.A. SOUTH THIRD STREET NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 A883.312-0001	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	

	Total Attachments: 5 source=2018-01-11_Corrective_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page1.tif source=2018-01-11_Corrective_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page2.tif					
	source=2018-01-11_Corrective_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page3.tif source=2018-01-11_Corrective_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page4.tif source=2018-01-11_Corrective_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page5.tif					
	RECEIPT INFORMATION					
ana ana ana	EPAS ID:	PAT4772617				
and a second	Receipt Date:	01/11/2018				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

3p------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL WILLI	AM MAGNUSSE	ÎN	12/19/2017	
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA			
Name:	ame: ACESS INNOVATIONS PTY LTD			
Street Address:	18 FREEMAN COURT			
City:	KINGAROY			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	QLD 4610			
Application Number: 1557		15575214		
Application Num	ber: 1	15575214		
CORRESPONDE	NCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(612)3	339-6580		
Phone:	61233	391863		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful,	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil Mail.	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful,	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US : ALAN	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil Mail. N M. KOENCK	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US : ALAN KINN	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil Mail.	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US : ALAN KINN 312 SO	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK IEY & LANGE, P.A.	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US ALAN KINN 312 SO MINN	891863 ULD@KINNEY.COM <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK IEY & LANGE, P.A. OUTH THIRD STREET NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US : ALAN KINN 312 SG MINN SKET NUMBER:	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK IEY & LANGE, P.A. OUTH THIRD STREET NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will b if that is unsuccessful, Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOC	61233 BGOU e sent to the e-mail ad it will be sent via US : ALAN KINN 312 SG MINN SKET NUMBER:	391863 ULD@KINNEY.COM <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> <i>Mail.</i> N M. KOENCK IEY & LANGE, P.A. OUTH THIRD STREET NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415 A883.312-0001	l be sent using a fax number, if provided;	

Total Attachments: 1 source=2017-12-21_AS	Fotal Attachments: 1 source=2017-12-21_ASSIGN_A883-312-1#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION						
EPAS ID:	PAT4746755					
Receipt Date:	12/21/2017					

Attorney Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

A883.312-0001

First Named Inventor Michael William Magnussen

Title A SAFETY BARRIER

WHEREAS, I. Michael William Magnussen, of Kingaroy, Queensland, Australia, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled A SAFETY BARRIER for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable by its title and named inventors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. .... , filed ; which is the U.S. National Phase of PCT/AU2016/050351, filed May 10, 2016 and

WHEREAS, Access Innovations Pty Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, and having offices at 18 Freeman Court, Kingaroy QLD 4610, Australia, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

<u>MW Magnurse</u> Michael William Magn**ess**en WWM

<u> /9 /12 / 17</u> Date

<u>ML Magnus A.m.</u> Witness Signature

MARGARET LEEANNE MAGNOSSEN Witness Printed Name

Page 1 of 1 Pages

**RECORDED: 01/11/2018**